PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, PUNJAB,
| GENERAL BRANCE.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS

OF THE

~ IMPERIAL MILITARY WORKS

PO, T:HEH (Y ELATR

1885-86.

WEST PAKISTAN CIVIL SECRETARIAT
LIBRARY COPY

(To be returned to the Library when done with)

Punjeb Government Press, Lahore=8.9.86—00,












D S S e e
N -

~ Publig. ‘*E@nﬂw @rwimnt,_ Bunjak,

REerort by the Examner of Public Works Acco,unts, szjaé,
on the Fnance Accounts of 44—Imperial Military
Works for the year 1885-86. il o

REVENTE.

1. .Tar realization of the year amounted to Rs..7,065 against the Revised
Estimate of Rs. 7,000, or 65 more than the estimate, due to incredsed recoveries

on account of rents. :
EXPENDITURE.

2. The amount sanctioned in the Original Budget Estimate was
Rs, 2,50,000, and the Revised Budeet Estimate was accepted by the Government of

* India for Rs.2,09,800, against which the outlay amounted to Rs. 1,82,845, or
Rs. 26,955 less than the Revised Estimate, which is explained further on.

3. In the following table the expenditure of the yearis compared with |

{

[ ]

the.grant under the prescribed heads of service :—

Difference.
2 Revised
DEPARTMENTAL HEADS. : QOutlay, \ -REMARES.
Estimate. Toah Excess Short :
Outlay. Outlay.
Rs: Rs. Rs. Rs. =y
Original Works .| 69,500 55,832 13,668 &
Repairs o 94,000 86,918 7,082 &y
Tstablishment e 37,600 31,859 5,741 o
Tools and Plant : e 2,500 2,074 426 =3
oy —_ — 83 X
 Total Military Works ... | 203,600 [ 1,76,683 f 26,917 52
» — i S —
BARRACK DEPARTMENT. % By
3 ' ™
New Supplies 4,650 4,654 | ° 4 o
Repairs and Carriage 1,000 960 40 “
Establishment SIS 550 548 2 | (@) The distribution of
. grant. was made by
Total Barrack Department ... [ (a).6,200 6,162 ‘ 4 42 the Local Govern-
—_ e = ment and intimated
GeAND ToTanL ... | 2,09,800 1,82,845 4 26,959 to this office.

ORIGINAL WORKS. '

4, The short outlay under this head is chiefly due to the write back of
previous outlay from item 9 in Schedule, Part III, accompanying these accounts,
on account of transfer of materials at site of Left Native Infantry Lines at
Abbott-abad to other works. 3 .
| REPAIRS.

5. The short outlay of Rs. 7,082 under this head has been arrived at as
follows :— - '

']

Short outlay.

Rs.
(@) Annual repairs to Cattle Farm at Hissar o 1599
(b) Anpual repairs to outposts at Bannu o1
(¢) Minor repairs under Rs. 2,500 o L5195
Total _S_,E)H
Deduct excess ontlay— ! B g v
* (d) Annual repairs to outposts at Réjanpur ... i
(¢) Maintenance of river Protective Works ... Sl e
Total e

Net short outlay . _}53_3 3




- (g)

The short outlay under (a) is entirely due to the Military Departr;nent not

~ debiting the expenditure incurred Supéri -
% ERs T ' by the bupénntendgnt, Catnle\F arm, on buildingg

The saving under (¢) is chiefly
- 2 ¥ due to the Loeal sy S
‘ ':Ppi'gpf}a:eg tg %he full extent the allotments placed ai‘lt tkil':shdoi?t?sil nofjn}lnvlng
nfp, tﬁlrm ed balance af end of the ‘year was Rs. 3,827, as w‘lu']_? e \o Ca
onthly appropriation return for March 1886. ’ ¢ seen from the

(8. d. and e.) =~ These are unimportant and call for no special remarks

. 6. The following table co : I .
- Repairs, Military \«Vorks? by sig-%rsgc;;iifhe eleeee We e o

1
[}

_SUB-HEADS. o 1885-86. | 1884-85. | 1883.84- | 1882-83. | 1881-82.
| Rs. Ra. ‘ Rs. Rs. Rs.
Accommodation for troops 56,759 26,785 35,932 42,256 40,180
Ordriance Works 726 741 694 647 1,401 °
Commissariat Buildings 783 5,282 6,1‘50 11,863 - ‘6,095
Staff and Miscellaneous . Ot 306 382 ase| 180 102

Roads to Hill Stations or lines of Military Com-
mumnications
General Cantonment Works 26,219 32,312 35,520 33,612 |. 36,787
: |

17,701 20,430 | 18,241 99,958 | 24,289

Tortifications ...
Total ... | seo18 | 90515 | 1,038,607 | 1,17,602 1,90,096 -
ESTABLISHMENT.
_ ~The charge of Rs. '_31,8_539 on account of Establishment has been arrived
a‘t as fOllO“'S = ' A i : .I L ;
. : TRe.
oo 142,750

direpairs © . e

h mo percentagé on accourt of establishment

Qutlay on works an

_Optlay oD whic

Deduct b harged
% cn T
Las been Cmn%enﬂ:ltion for land taken up for the Rifle. Range for
1st Punjab Voluntee! Corps ... o g R 4,183
Adjustment of expendlturc on_account of Catlle Farm
puildings at Hissar 49. 2
Total 4,932
Balance &) : oo 1 BREE1E
51,859

g At 23 per cent. "o :
y The short outlay under this head 18
repairs being less than was _expected.

TOOLS AND PLANT. |

t is the result of less eXp

diie to expenditure on works and

+ Tools and Plan enditure

anticipated.
Department has very near

The short outlay unde

o works and: repairs than was

1 The outlay for Barrack
vised Estimate:

The following returns being bl

Part VII of items W

Appendix ©.— Account of fluctua

ly worked up to the Re-

ank are not submitted :—
itten off to Profit and Loss.
tions in Suspense Account.

T. MOSS,
Twaminer, Public Works Accounts, Punjab.

¢

4,424 4,633 6,688 | 6,780 |. 80,738




_ (G5 :
- 44—Tmperial Military Works., . "-General Branch, Punjab.
FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86. i

Abstract of Revenue and Expenditure.

: : REFERENCE TO DE-
R e e
No. Page. 3
i ; ! Rs. Rs. R
Reve'nue from Military Works ... J 4 6,500 7,000 7,065
. Total Revenue ki -(-5::3(5- o« 75000 7,065
Expenditure u_pon Military Waorks— . BT
? Original Works ... S 111 6-12 96,400 69,500\ . 55,832
Repairs ... ol o1v | 1315 100000 | 9%000 | 86,918
Htaplishment ik e | 0 vV 17 | - 44,400 | 57,600 | 81,859
TooleTand (Elant o ... oAl i A | 17 2,900 | - 2,500 é,ou
Prof;it andgilioss she iy B B Pl | a2 ol
Suspense % 4 S
Total Military Works ... « | 243700 | 2,03600| 1,76,683
Ba'rrack Department— ' - /—-— S
= L e L o § 18| 8,800 4650 | 4,654
Rep:;irs and Carriage X 20 2,500 1,000 |- 960
; Establishment X1I 21 550 548 )
' ) " Total Barrack Department... | ] 6,300 _—6,200 ( 6,162
Tatal Milibar:y Works and - | 7
Barrack Department ... L ‘| 2,50,0000 [ 2,090,800 [ 1,82,845
. Less Expeud:lture in England... :
Total Outlay in India e | ' 2,50,000 _‘2,09',800 % . 1,82,845
Expenditure from Coﬁtributions-—— ' _ K
Military Works—
Original Worlks '
v Repairs‘t T !
Establishmént' . o
. Tools and Plant i ‘
’ Graxp Torar, .. r #%,5_6:(;-5(7 —2_,_0—9:-2;60— _FI—SZQ;
Orr10B op HxaniNes, P, W, Accounts, Punias : 1 T, MOSS,
Dated Lahore, 80tk July 1886. ) Braminer, P. W, decounts, Punjob,



¢ 4

44—Imperial Military Works.

General Branch, Punjab:

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

PART I.

Detailed Account of Revenue.

Budget- Revised
i | FARTICULARS. Estimga.te. Estimate. Actuals.
Rs Rs. Rs.
MILITARY.
1. Rents of quarters for officers thereturns from |} 3 s 509
which are expected to yield a profit 5,
3. Casual rents of buildings 360
5. Sales of barrack furniture ! : il
: 165
6. ,  of tools and plant L6500 7000 |4
\ » . 2 6.2
b ,  of produce o
691
s, ., of old materials
- 77
9. Value of materials received from old Buildings a
36
11, Fines, Refunds and Miscellaneous . |J . '
\ 0 7,065
Total Military Works 6,500 7,00
- a2 —-_——-—--' /
bkt : 1,566
Realized in Public Works Department... 2,000 2,000
Total . : B TR 1 ; 5,509
Ditto Military Department oy 4,500 5,000 ;
e ._-—-"'/
Total 6,500 7,000 7,063
T. MOS®>

LAHORE ; }
The 301k July 18886.

punjab.



, (N oR)
‘ 44—Imperial Milij;ary Wprks. A : General Branch, Punjab. '
 FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1883.86.

‘ PART II,

Account of Eapenditure by Departmenial Heads.

e RRFERENCE TO DE-
| PAILED ACCOUNIS. | By joot. | Revised
i : Actuals,
Estimate, | Estimate, .
= 5-86 1885-56.
No. Pag'e. 1885-86. 1885-86.
ORIGINAL WORKS. Rs. Rs, Rs.
Military Mi]ifm“_v Works proper ... 111 6—12 96,400 69,500 55,832
Works. { Barrack Deprirtment X 18 3,800 4,650 4,654
Total 1,00,200 74,150 60,486
REPAIRS, :
Military { Military Works Proper... . IV | 18—15 | 1,00,000 94,000 86,918
Works. | Barrack Department X 20 2,500 | . 1,000 960
Total 1,02,500 95,000 87,878
Total Works and Repairs .., 2,02,700 | 1,69,150 | 1,48,364
Tstablishment V&XI [17 & 21 | 44,400 | 38150(a)| . 32,407 (b)
Tools and Plant T T el lan e 17 2,900 2,500 2,074
Profit and Loss = ey Blank ,I
E Suspense . P s i
Total Expenditure  ...| ... w | 250000 | 209800 | 1,82,845
Less expenditure in England ‘
I Net expenditure in India as per
account on page 3 & 2,50,000 2,09,800 1,82,845
| S =
:
CONTRIBUTIONS.
Imperial Funds—
Military Works—
Original Works
‘Repairs . > 4
Est[:zblish falh Nil, Nil. Nil.
Tools and Plant
: Total
Grand Total 2,350,000 | 2,09,300 1,82,845
| (a) THolGESEN 550 ou acoont of Batablehmont fof Barsack Department, | - . .
() Includes Rs. 54s ditto,
LiAHORE : ) T. MOSS,

The 30¢h, July 1836, )

Bxaminer, P, W. dccounts, Punjab.




Jmperial Military Works. ; : ' - General Branch, Punjab.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR, 1885-86

No, III.

Schedule of Expenditure on, Original Works.

Prosrors. OuTLAY OF THE YEAR,
I A . Actual =
Executive f)tfm];uhqt outlay to ; ]irf of REMARES AND REEERENCES.
estion S8 N of Locality s matsel- end of | gy qget | Revised Actuals =13
Teain: OCE}T-)' Description. . [1885-86. | timate. Bstimate. '
Military Works.
ACCOMMODATION FOR TROOPS..
Buildings whick are expected fo yaeld a |
return on their outlay. :
1 Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,5l00 53 1
each. P
Buildings for Native ufi‘?‘tz’lﬂery.
Peshawar 2 [ Abbottabad. Additional accommodation for the Moun- 3 2 g ; .
Provincial, : tain Batter; Punjab Frontier Force at | 23,382 | 16,424 L6 200 19:228 2 Eét;i‘:.?meﬂ!w:;‘}]ﬁ%ia -i}!{y
Abbottabad _ : No. 758 M. W, dated 25th
May 1886.



Derajat Provin- 3 | Dera Ismail
cial, Khan.
' i |
Kohdt N.-W.F. 4 | Kohat
Road.
5 | Bannu
Bannn N-W.F.
Road,
6
7
Banpu N,-W. P. 8 | Bannu

Road,

I

Extension of the Mountain Battery Lines
ab Dela Ismail Khan

Increased Accommodation for Artillery
at Kohat i i

Do. Do. Do, Bannu

Minor works not exceeding Rs, 2,500 each,

Total Buildings for Native Artillery ...

Build’ingsfar Native Cavalry.

Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each,

Buildings for Native Infantry.

Reroofing Native In["antry Lines in Fol‘t
Dahpgarh at Bannu,

Carried forward o, {

7,651 | 6,659 o 8,500 | 6,659
” yix 645 1,000 645
1,500 1,500 | 1,500

e .y 1,681
27,450 | 26,909

387

20,362 | 20,185 | 10,000 | 10,000 | 10,069
10,000 | 10,000 | 10,069

27,460 | 27,349

Estimate sanctioned - by

. Local Government in No.

269 M. W., dated 2nd
-M;ll'ch 1886.

1 Estimates under prepara-

j_ ‘tion

Estimate  sancticned by
~Local Government in
October 1882, and appro-
ved by
India in No. 674M, W,
dated 21st July 1886,
Completed -

Government (Wi

L



. Imperial Military Works.

Schedule of Eapendituve on Opigingd Works.—conlinued.

General Branch, Punjan.

s

———

Remarks axp R EFERENCES,

Proseers. ' l X OUTLAY OF THE YEAR.
I Ty | |
Bxecutive '\ \ : Amount OAfcitl;mtO No. of
Division, ,
\I() Gfl 1 Olld of e Item.
Locality, Deseripti Estimate.! Budget- | Revigec
| Tter ‘ J e & !1885'86‘ Lstimate. Estimate. Actuals,
i) | i
4 = l il Ly
; | "
[ | Brought forward | | 27,450 | 27,349
{ ‘I Burpixas ror Namve Inpayrry—con- | | o
; tinued. | | ‘ '
| - Brought forward | 10,000 10,000 | 10,069
Peshiwar Pro- 9 | Abbottabad ... ‘ Constructng left Native Inf%ntry Lines | .
vineinl : { L at Abbottabad , o | 99,961 | 2,406 1048 9
!J 10 ”:\Iurdﬁn = Con-,tmotmo a new Hospital for Corps ; .
: | of Guides at M « " !
| | . at Marddn it o | 21,587 | 205195 . —Se 110
|\ 11 Do. Conlstructing' Barracks for four com- | .
pauies of the Corps of Guidesat Marddn | 41,384 13,300 | 20,000 | .13,800 13,300 11
12 Do. « | Constructing Ausxiliary bulldmgs for the
| IIOQPlt'ﬂ at Marddn, 12,214 | 12,428 | 3,500 7 —187| 12
‘ : :

Estimate sanctioned in Gov-
ernment of India, Military
Department No. 1057,
M. W. dated 20th October
1884,

Tstimate sanctioned by Liocal
Government No. 4875,
dated 21st February 1882.
Completed.

Estimate under preparation.

Estimate sanctioned in Gov-
ernment ‘of India’s No.
1074 M, W., dated 24th
Qctober 1884,

Completed.

2



Kobat, N. W. I,
Road.

Bannu, Do.

|

13

14 {Edwardesubad

15

18

17

18

Kohib

I

|

Counstructing -Centre Native

Infantry
Lines at Kohét ° R i

Constructing extra Hospital accommoda-
tion in Fort Dalipgarh at ISdwardes-
abad o

Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each

~ Total Buildings for Na!ivel Infantry .., :

 Auziliary Buildings. -
(Hospitals).

Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each

Total Accommodation for Troops

- OrDNANCE WORKS.

Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each

CouMIsSARTAT BuirpINGS.

b

Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each| ...

Carried forward s,

1,37,138 925,000
27,500 12,000
e 3,735
70,500/ 28,500, 15,798
336
70,500 51,250 48,483
e 37
287
70,5001 51,250| - 43,807

13

14
15

16

17

18

.
L
r
|

J

Estimates under prepara-
~ tion,

’




Imperial Military Works.

Schedule of Expenditure on Original Works—concluded.

General Branch, Punjab.

| ProJECTs, OvutrAy OF THE YEAR,
‘ :
] ——
B ! ‘ Actual
Executive Amonut | outlay to|
Division, - A3 of end of Budget- | Revised
| : f ‘ . il o = u »
III\Ttt; n::). ocality Description, Estimate. 1883-86. |p . = ¢ | pctimate. Actualé.
| R, | Bs | Rs | Rey | Ra
i : Brought forward Y 70,500 51,260 43,807
! s P
i | STAFF AND MISCELLANEOUS.
|
Lahofﬁ Provin- . 19 | Lahore »++| Cost of land taken up for Rifle Range for
cial, : the lst Purjab Volunteer Rifle Corps... | 3,200/ 4,183 4,183
| 20 Minor works not exceeding Rs, 2,500 each | o 1:830.
Total Staff and Miscellaueous “.. — 6,01[3
: GENERAL CANTONMENT WORKS.
Water Supply.
D L 3 o .
e:falft Provin | 21 | Edwardesabad | Tmproved water supply .

No. of
Item.

—

REMARKS Anp
REFERENCES,

10,000

19
20

21

L

Vide Government of India

Military _ Department’s
No. 811 E., dated 11th
April 1885, to the Mili-
tary Secretary, to the
Government  of
Punjab,

Estimate under preparation.

the

( ot )_'



| ‘ Drainage and Clearance. ‘
Ditto  ...| 22/D.G. Khan ... | Constructing new drainage in Dera Ghazi| | l 45 ‘
1 Khan | 11,104 10,875 ... 3,770 3,541 22 | Revised Estimate sanctioned
¥ - in Lioeal Government’s No,
787, dated 11th February
1886. Completed.
23 | D. I. Khan ...| Purchasing land for River Protective
- Works - 8,951 4,363 ... 115 23 | Estimate sanctioned in Lioeal
; ‘ — .'| Government’s No. 746 C.,
: - dated 16th Septr. 1884.
) : ' ' Completed. :
24 o Minor works not exceeding Rs. 2,500 each| ... 1,708 .24
Total General Cantonment works .| ... 10,000 8,770 5,362
FortirIcaTIONS.
25 Minor works not exceeding Rs, 2,600 each| ... i = 650 25
26 4dd—Allotment for minor works not ex-
ceeding Rs, 2,500 cach 15,900, 14,480 .. | 26
f  GumToman .| .. | .. | 96400 69,500 55832
LAHORE : - - T. MOSS,
The 304k July 1886, Examiner of Public Works Accounts, Punjab,

8



piaperial Military Works.

Abstract of Eapenditure on Original Works, Military, for the year 1885-86.

F

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

PART III A

General Branch, Punjab

A : g =
BUILDINGS FOR ACCOMMODATION OF TROOPS, 2 4 : 2
S 7 we | -8 3
= o sets of Build: £ S it o Al S 2
ings ineluding = § S e -| g& g 8
Subsidiary, Tempor ary x S = H ] & = 3
| i e ‘ Y < Q S 4 = “ o Q
| Auiliary, and Buildings yor | accommodation ® © a 5 A g %
1 DIvigioN. Heospital accom- Officers for B 5 § w = 3 8 E 2 “ A g
| modation for Buropean Troops | 3 IR e 8 il ) 2 18| 2 |4
EBuropean Tronps A = = =5 3 & = Sa % 5 = o B
& S K 2 = = = E 8 =y g
= = 8 = & & e & 5 Ed 5 3
| S & SO | B S HE 3 5 S - 2 5
= = m .
Inthe | In the | Inthe | Inthe |In the | Inthe | = S 2 S AR e & & Y 4] g =
| Plains, | Hills, | Plains, | Hills. | Plad Hills s = o A = 2 B 25 g 8 8 g &
| lains, h IS 2 = g < £ P {2} =) <] =] i} 131
i j q 3 = S S & w | & = =] & =] z
| Rs, Rs, Rs. Bs. Rs. B (W e, Re. | Re, | Rs.| Rs.| Rs. | Bs.| Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs | Rs. Es. | Rs,
Rdwalpirdi Provingial " " . “ et S =5 35 .. | 18 IS e o " 35 .. -35
Derajat  Ditto “ . " AT - 6,659 350| 1,168 37| o 10} . 3,675 6541 .., 12,455, ... 12,455
Lahore Ditfo;, | o i i o | S s | el 5 : 4,183 o 4,183
Kohat, N.W.F. Road .., & - » 5 1,281 26 gral e =l 158200 e 152 ... £ 8,077 oo 3,677
Bannu - . Ditto - .., o o 61 o s IR 15,3320 ... el o e 217 g 14,708 o 14,70}
Peshawar Provineial .., . . . " i 16,866 1a(p i on) e R e o 1,338 209 20,795 o 20,795
Umballa  Ditto f X vl . 1 987| ... ; vos ok 287 .. 287
Examiners Auxiliary .., o b o & “ " . L 203 —203| .. —203
| = == gl=rar
Total s 53 B - S 26,909l < 387| #16,134 37| 287 6,013 .. 5,362 660, .. 55,332| 55,832
1 B I Rs. :
Orrice oF EximiNer, P, W, A, PunsaB # Buildings for Native Infantry .. 15798 T. MORS,
. ; Auxiliary Buildings (Hspitals) o 336 ; T
The 308k July 1886. ' Total Rs. « 16,184 Ezaminer, P.W. Accounts, Punjab.
” ;

Gl



Imperial Military Works.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

Part IV.

Schedule of Expenditure on Repairs fo Military Works for the year 1885-86.

Division.

Station,

Cost of
. construction,

General Branch, Punjab.

Particulars.

———

Accommopation ror Troows,

Buildings for European troopsinthe

i \ plains.

Minor repairs not exceeding Rs.
2,500 e¢ach

. Buildings for Native troops.
Minor repairs not exceeding, Rs,
2,500 each :

QuarTERS For OFFICERS,
Bt‘u'[dings whick are erpested to yield
a refurn on their outlay.

Minor repairs not exceeding Rg.
2,500 each

Carried ‘over,

QUTLAY OF THE YEAR.

OUTLAY OF THE PREVIOUS FOUR YEARS.

Annual
Estimate
b £ od for . 7 ‘
Budget- | Revised | 010 11885.46.] 1884.85.) 1883-84 1882-83.| 1881.82.
Estimate, Estimate. :
Rs, Rs. [ Rs.- Rs. Rs. Rs. R, Rs.
I i
\
5 1,169 1,173
32,089 89,182 | & 4
. 26,785 35,932 42,256] - 40,180
2,601 3,658 :
=5 = DE(F IR
36,759 44,013 26,785 35,932 42,256 40,180

¢ gpl)



Schedule of Espenditure on Repairs fo Military Works for the year 1885-86--

(concluded).

Division,

Station,

Cost of

construction, |
|

Particulars,

i

Umballa Provin- |
- ¢ial Diyision.

Hissar

j
B
3

. e e

Brought forward

_ Orpyanos WORKS.

. ‘

Minor repairs. not exceeding Rs.
2,000 each

|
[ ConuissariaT - BUILDIN Gs.

. Annual repairs to cattle-farm at

| Hissar .
Minor repairs not exceedmrr Rs.
2,500 each . yet

1
|
| S'l‘AFF AND MISCELLANEOUS,

1Mmox repairs not exceeding Rs.
| 2,600 each

i Roaps To HiLn Starions or LiInNEs
oF MiLiTary CoMMUNICATIONS,

OuTLAY OF THE YEAR.

Budget- Revised

i Actuals.
Fstimate. Estimate.

RS- RB_ RSI
36,759

726

401
382

806

C 4,424

jMinor repairs not exceeding Rs.{

2,600 each i Ao

QUTLAY OF THE PREVIOUS FOUR YEARS,

——

607

342

3,078

Annual [

Estimute] *

- for

1885-86. 185§4-85
Rs. ~ Rs.
44,018 26,785

858 741 ‘

3,103

1 } 5,232

4,633

1883-84.| 1882-83. 1881.82.
Rs. VRS. Rs.

35,932 42,266 40,180
694 647 1,401
6,150/ 11,863 6,699
332 186 102

6,688 6,780J 80,738

1



Derajét Provincial | D. I. Khan
Division, I

Bannu Divisiou | Bannu
Frontier Road. |- -
Peshdwar Provin- | Ughi
cial Division. . |
Derajét Provincial | Réjanpur
Division, |
Ditto ... | Bannu

i
1

GENERAL CaANTONMENT WORKS.

Maintenance of River Protective
Works

Amount of Estimate, Rs. 19,300

Amount of outlay of-
E previous years b TS 8T

iMuintei]ancce of River Protective
Works

| Minor repairs' not exceeding Rs.
2,600 each £

FoORTIFICATIONS,

Annual repairs to outposts under
Executve Engineer. .
Special repairs to Fort at Ughi,-
Annual repairs to Frontier outposts,
Réjanpur, | <
Ditto ditto, Bannu.
| Minorrepairs not exceeding Rs. 2,500
[ each,
Minor and Petty repairs less than
Rs. 2,500 each.

Grand Total Repairs, Military ,,,

Deduct chargeable to Contributoins

LAHORE }
The 30th July 1886.

15,000

o

Net chargeable to Repairs, Militﬁry i

15,235 18,325/ 14,696 14,747 19,763
4 8,816 1,364
| 10,984 18,987 “12,008| 17,501 17,024
E 1
| 2,186
; 49 i : |
L 6,807 6817 22,258 94989
2,500 8,194 1] |
3,500, 2,297 = -
9,533 14128 11,424]
78,000 J
94,000~ 86,918] 90,515| 1,03,557] 1,17,602| 1,90,096
94,000 86,918 90,515| 1,038,557 1,17,602| 190,096

N

T, MOSS,

Baaminer, P, W, Accounts, Puﬂﬁtb,



*

Imperial Military Works.

o 'ﬁ—?; = o ‘ 2
| ACCOMMODATION For TROOPS. 3 S E & o 2
e 3 - . ; i e ¢ .| o
La™ | os § | B3 i B S22 | & g & 4 |58
= = R o dedtis g ! = s o z (=] g P B k
Faie s | 2 = =8 5 Dm0 e o 2 b= B
ged | & S - =g aapee 2 Elia Gl S 8 2 & | ©8 o
|S&5 | S g ilnens @ - 8 = 22| a8 3 < 3 a | g
|2 el B2 | B |uE f B 5| Y gz25| 34 B = 5 : ) S
ety 22| ENSiEaElE 5 | CEoieER e Al DB S B e L s e
] - QJ,_E;) =2 b= 2 1, - = F E,‘ =} B uwao Z = & 13) 2] o EU E -
582 | =4 % e v S 2 | &g (v | 380 BE |8 S = s | A “
= 5 S = S = n o & o] = R ; o ! -
| ———— —_— < v Rs.
= tive Ened | Rs Rb 4 Rs. Ra. Rs. Rs. R Rs, RI‘T Rs Rs. Rs\ l}:isg RB :159
Réwalpindi 3 { C?vei(‘iuo‘ﬂicar ngineer | 2,017 o e s . i ;
A L 5 . 3 , 16,156 ... 15,156
P 3 | Execntive Engineer | 9,099 1,382 .. o R e . s
eshdwar 3 Cipil Officer 3 i i . e “er sy
sk i : " 7 40,056 o 40,056
Derajit {}g{‘fﬁl‘gé}i gugmee,r 1169, 9,498 319 566 382 4 Tidgl o 1,149
Executive Engineer 40115 =50 401
Uwnballa ‘ hxecufive Hag ks 01 e
Civil Officer A . . (i1
Kohit  Frontier § Execuntive Engineer . 6,262 . = 5. 10;“'3" 10,412
Road Division ... ] Civil Officer ... Ve ‘ e 0 e s
e S e . 5 1
Bagiury do. ., WARete tuaiicey ; 86,1180 900 160 . 257 b | 10404 5404
Examiner's Auxiliary Account ves . £y . . £ L0
Total 1,169 32,989 2,601 .. 726 783 06 . 86,918 86,918
Deduct Contributions e 2 . S o s
Wer TOTAL ... 1,169 32,080 2,601] I BT R D 86,918 .. | 86918

Part IV A.

Abstract of Expenditure on Repairs to Military Works for the yéar 1885-86.

General Branch, Punjab.

LABORE:

The 30th July 1886.

T, MOSS,

“ Bxaminer, P. W. Accounts, Punjab.

4

( 91 )




‘Contribution by Imperial Government towards cost of

Imperial Military Works. ' i
- FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

¢ ‘ PART V.
Schedule of Ezpenditure on Establiskment, Imperial, during the year 1885-86.

General Branch, Punjab.

Public Works Establishment, Punjab, employed in the
gupervision of Imperial Works and Repairs—uvide
detail furnished in schedule accompanying Accounts
of Appropriation from Provineial Funds,

MILITARY.

Expenditure, on Works and Repairs (exclusive of Rs.
4,183-6-7 cost of land for Rifle Range for 1st. Punjab |

- Volunteer Corps, and Rs. 48-1 cost of annual repairs to
cattle farm at Hissar) ... oo ... Rs. 138,618

Percentage (@, 23 per cent sl =S 3185

Barrack DEPARTMENT,

Expenditure on new supplies and' repairs and earriages
exclusive of Rs. 134, cost of work (executed by the
Military Works Branch) aes o 5,479

Budget- [ Revised

Rs.

Estimate. | Estimate.

AN

Outlay.

44,400

Percentage (@) 10 per cent. I 548

Total

a 6,300

Rs.

37,600

Oy
411
(=]

Rs.

31,859

548

50,700

38,150

32,407

(a) Represents entire allotment for Barrack Department,

PART VI.

Schedule of Expenditure on Tools and Plant, Imperial Military during the year.1885-86.

Budget-

Revised

Estimate. | Estimate. Outlay.
Contribution by Imperial Government towards cost of RS,' Rs. Rs.
Provincial Tools and Plant used on Imperial Works
and Repairs—vide detail furnished in schedule accom-
panying Accounts of Appropriation from' Provincial
Funds. : . '
Outlay on Works and Rapairs ...  ..." Rs. 142,750
Deduct the following outlay on which
no percentage for Tools and Plant was
charged. >
Cost of lang for Rifle Range for 1Ist
Punjab Volgpteer Corps .-- Rs. 4,183
Cost of annual repairs to cat- :
tle farm at Hjgenr Mol . 48
Transfer items TR 209
' —_— 4,440
138.810
1 § per cent. on Rs. 1,838,310 ... 2,075 2,900 2,500 2,075
T. MOSS,

Ezaminer, P, W. Accounts, Punjab.




Tmperial Barrack Department. General Eranch, Punjab,

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-80.

PART IX,
Schedule of Bxpenditure on new furniture for Barrack Department for the year 1885-86.

e e —- =

e —_— . _w)_ﬂ‘:=;—;,_-—71_;-=i—r—'
PROJECT. g S B £ 1885-86.
. = @ s'a . P e T e
e — — - —_— = = e Tt o N o £8 0 £d 3 =
\ G = 5 &2 g o . 2
OE’. u?__;g :;3 é GRANTS. - g
£ °g2a | ot S e T | R REMARKS.
- S |28l 23 & (B2 |3 | 2 -
Division, Locality. Description S ﬁ% ] g%g E 44 = G
. 2. . L = B o e =z 58 o o a "
g 28 I S §EN gan . g | B3 s W N
3 g% EFES | gfa 3 £34 | £8 £ £
| 3 & e =3 g g g Fmd [ 5H 8. | 3
3 B oA e Ol T o e A =
- = - Rs. Rs. Re Rs. Rs Rs Rs
Derajat w. | D, G. Khan ., 1 f Supply of Barrack and Hospitai furniture 1,708 1,072 636 1 [ 312 !
Do. ... | Réjanpur r | 2 | Ditto ditto Fitife L o 1,829 1,658 171 l 1,162 2 '
Do., BExaminer's Auxiliary Account | D, I. Khan~ ... 3 l Ditto . ditto ditto, .o 15.791 14,240 1,661 e l 1,606 3 L
Rawalpindi... ver | Jhelum e 4 ‘ Ditto ditto ditto 1,708 3,050 286 T e {] 50 4
; & 3,800 |4, e : :
P itwar S Mardan 5 Ditt ; N \ . 210 B [(a). Detail hy stnhqnn
F ¢ | 4 itto drmo ditto ‘l\ (a) (a) : (a) = (@) | not given by Executive
Do, Examiner’s Auxiliary Acconnt | Abbott-abad ... 6 Ditto ditto ditto _)‘ 8,423 6,308 1,826 1,826 | 369 6 | Engineer.
Koliat Division Frontier Road, | Kohdt " Ditto ditto diftfolNs I, 10,350 © 8,139 3,216 3,216 I 447 7
‘Examiner's Auxiliary Account, i
° Bannu Division FKrontier Road, | Banon 8 Ditto ditto ditto ... 3,044 3,109 1,080 1,082 | J == 408 | 8-
Examiner's Auxiliary Account. T - —_—
| ToraL_ ' .| 4288 38,076( 8766 612 | 8800 4,650 1,654
: ‘ X ; T. MOSS,

Examiner, P. W. Accounts, Punjab..

RAE ‘ 3 k-

81 )



Imperial Barrack Department. ) General Branch, Punjab.
FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

BART X

Sechedule of Expenditure on Repairsto Barvack Furniture during 1885-86.

( / 'j , : 1885-86. OUTLAY OF THE PREVIOUS 4 YEARS.
Division. Station. ‘ Particulars. A | . : s - :
' } riginal | Revise ‘| Estimate : .
| : : grii'ut. atant, Outlay. [ ¢ oose. 1881 82..i1882-83. 1883-84..| 1884-83.
.'
— |
, i - ] Rs. Rs. Rs. Re, - Rs.. | BRa, Rs. Rs.
Derijab ... | Dera Ismail Khan ... | Repaits to Barrack and Hospital : P
_ | turniture % | sy - [ .81 - 808y - BIYE gopy 1272 898
Ditto ...| Dera Ghézi Khan ... | Ditto Ditto | 800 ] % 588 760 28 141 | “Tsa0| - b4
Ditto ... | Rajanpur 2 L] - Ditto Ditto , | < 200 ?6 ?6 51. ! 51 41
PEBh'ﬁwar ... | Abbottabad S Ditto Ditto " 400 159 153 396 | 95 150 [ r g
Ditto ... | Mardén St - Ditto Ditto W |- . 200 f]: 72 72 107 bR o
Réwalpindi ... | Jbelum Ditto Ditto 200 | +71,000 | 75 7 60 925 | 18 49
S .-« | Talagang | Ditto Ditto A - 7.8 T 'Sgi' /
ohd 1visi = 4 . : 5| e e
B“e"' S Fron- | Kohdt Ditto Ditto 400 | 25 | - 589 202 573
- Bannu Division Fron- e : | EE 5 280
tier Rond S R e | Dato i oy ¥ 5° g2 | 118 128
g : , . . :
1tto Ditto | Tauk : | Ditto Ditto J ot i e i
- v - = e — L] 22
: Total oF|” 2,500 [ 1,000 | . 060 | 9921 2,964 [
= = : ) 416 1,985 1,278
- Lamomg: . : : -
" The 30th Jul : } | | : : Yogg
Le uly 18%6. o
3 - Fugminer, P Wiy

Orks dccounts, Punjab,

( 61 )



oy

Imperial Barrack Department. ' General Branch, Punjab.

FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

PART X.

dbstract of Bzpenditure on new furniture for Barrack Departmient for the year 1885-86. ]

B‘udget- Revised | Outlay of ;
Drexstoxs. © 7 ) Estimate. | Estimate, | - year. - BasARES:

I

Derajat Provincial Division

5 11 (16 A 8;1705]

Peshéwar do. i I[ ‘ 579

kL L. §
" Réwalpindi do. .|y 8,800 4,6504 b0
[
Kohat Division, Frontier Road ... || 447
: |

Bannu do. | do. o |J Ll 408 |

Potul il Sun 3,800 4,650 ~ 4,654
T. MOSS,

Examiner, P. . Accounts, Punjab,



| ( 21 ) .
| ; . General Branch, Punjab.
s iy o t,
iperial Barrack Departmen _ ; sy
"IP'IP | FINANCE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86,
£ A R PART XI.

'Sch‘e_d_ule -of 'Eméeﬂditure on Establishme

nt of the Barrack‘ Department for the year 1885-86.

- ~—-—-— m:-*—ﬁ-:_—_‘—_‘;..______-k e
| ExPEmeURE.
i y y . . Budget- . RN‘ised __—'“—"—-—-—-_._‘_‘—"—_—.'"“"———'
¢ - Particulars, Estimate, Estimate,
. ; i Amount, Total,
ok L Rs l Rs, Rs, Rs,
]?ercentage at the 1ate of 10 per Y
s cent. on *Rs. 9,479-6.3 (exclu- |, ’
SO Eive: of R 134.2.8 g4, works |
executed hy the ) ilitary Works |
' “Branch) op account of peyy sup- {
g plies and repaipg to Barrgcl and
¥ osluta! furnituye (@) 6,300 (a) 550 543 bua
il A y : § -_'-w—-‘__“-l—-____ ‘_'—-—-..__——__.____ -'h-—.__"-h__‘__
l : . "
: = Total ) o y
iR _Lota 1+ (a) 6,300 (@) 550 548 548
. | ) S N
3 s (a) .Repremant;s entire allotn,gy for Barpge) De

8
o = 2
e B % 7
~— i S 2
: @ % =S g
| Sl 5 |2
‘ K . '-g -2 2 = -ﬁ
N LY " \‘N____- : m : = %
‘ . - » g \“‘\_ —"‘-—..___ "--___.-._,___ -_—.LE._.'_-.. .
. : :
b T L Rs,
| 'anﬁ o ol 50‘ rate of 10
13




44—Imperial Military Works,

Generdl Branch, Punjab, ~

FINANCE ‘ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1885-86.

APPENDIX D.

Detail of additions to or reductions from Budget-Grant during‘ t/h: year 188:"3-86.

-
Particulars, | Amount. w: Reference.
L
Z |
i 1' BS- BB.
! ' }
ADDITIONS. 4
Addition:&l gra_nt_for the extra aceom- 29,300 29,800 | Governmentof India, Milit:nry
modation required for men, mules | - . epartment, Ng 1248
and horses in the Mouantuin .Bat- |7 ' dated 30tﬁ Octol T
tery Lines of the Punjab Frontier i 3 ok ol i
.Fm-cg_ at Abbott-aubad and Dera i?g?;‘::lt w“i;u]ilf;gabvﬁgi;
Tsmail Khan. | Depurtm,ent.,' No. 104, dated
| | ¢ | Tth January 1886,
\ : b | f
Total Additions ' [ 29,800
! : =
e
f
\ REepuctions. I
Reduetion in the Imperial grant in ; | ‘
veduetion 1 the mperial gra L ) . T
consequence of General curtailment | Golt)ernment g {uds, Millat;;]y
of expenditure, 70,000 70.000 epartment,  No. MW,
[ : da.ted 19th June 1885, re-
;’ ceived with Punjab Govern-
} -_'_—————_ .
: + ment, Public Works De-
Te tal Rcductlﬂns "1‘ " ?'lU 000 | partme“t; NO- 448 C., dated
' ; . 24th July 1885,
4 ) !
\ J i !
2 P ’ I
Net Reduetion 10,200 |
-—'_“-—_.-—_.._________ SERC T S Y |
.-\-"_‘*—-—‘—-,‘ e S
Lifore: ) :
T. MOS8s,

The 306k July 1886, . |

E*"dﬂ:fﬁzcr, P. W, Accounts, Punjab,









